ISABELLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND COUNTY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE MEETING Hybrid Meeting (In-person & Electronic) Isabella County Building 200 N. Main Street Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 Room 225 Tuesday, October 11, 2022 9:00 a.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Call to the Public
- 4. Consider approving the purchase of Corretrak Software for the Isabella County Sheriff's Office, in the amount of \$24,123.00, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 5. Consider approving the Service Agreement between Stellar Services, LLC and Isabella County on behalf of the Isabella County Sheriff's Office, for a period of five (5) years, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 6. Consider approving the Termination Agreement, effective May 17th, 2022, between Isabella County Central Dispatch and CentralSquare Technologies LLC, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 7. Consider approving the Donald and Susan Yager Farmland Agreement Application for parcel #06-002-10-001-05, and instruct the Isabella County Clerk to forward the approved application to the MDA-Farmland and Open Space Program.
- 8. Consider approving the Donald and Susan Yager Farmland Agreement Application for parcel #06-002-20-002-01, and instruct the Isabella County Clerk to forward the approved application to the MDA-Farmland and Open Space Program.
- 9. Consider approving the Donald and Susan Yager Farmland Agreement Application for parcel #06-003-30-004-00, and instruct the Isabella County Clerk to forward the approved application to the MDA-Farmland and Open Space Program.
- 10. Announcements

11. Call to the Public

12. Adjournment